TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM385856 Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Corrective Assignment to correct the entity type incorrectly identified as "Kansas corporation" to correctly state "Kansas limited liability company" previously recorded on Reel 005629 Frame 0216. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CLK MANAGEMENT, LLC		09/25/2006	Limited Liability Company: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SFS, Inc.	
Street Address:	52946 Highway 12, Suite 3	
City:	Niobrara	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68760	
Entity Type:	A CORPORATION DULY ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE SIOUX NATION, A FEDERALLY RECOGNIZED INDIAN TRIBE: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3048969	ONECLICKCASH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9136479057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913-647-9050

Email: tmdocketing.colombo@hoveywilliams.com Andrew G. Colombo / HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34968; 3767.00008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew G. Colombo
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew G. Colombo/
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2016

Total Attachments: 5

TRADEMARK REEL: 005804 FRAME: 0160 source=34968 US Corrective-Assignment_9-23-2015 - 665124_1#page1.tif source=34968 US Corrective-Assignment_9-23-2015 - 665124_1#page2.tif source=34968 US Corrective-Assignment_9-23-2015 - 665124_1#page3.tif source=34968 US Corrective-Assignment_9-23-2015 - 665124_1#page4.tif source=Assignment Document - 319269_1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005804 FRAME: 0161

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM356095

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Entity Type of the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 003396 Frame 0954. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CLK Management, LLC		09/25/2006	CORPORATION: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SFS, Inc.	
Street Address:	52946 Highway 12, Suite 3	
City:	Niobrara	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68760	
Entity Type:	A corporation duly organized under the laws of the Sioux Nation, a federally recognized Indian Tribe: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3048969	ONECLICKCASH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7856479057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913-647-9050

Email: tmdocketing.colombo@hoveywilliams.com

Andrew G. Colombo **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd, Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66021

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew G. Colombo, Atty of Record	
SIGNATURE:	/AGC/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment Document#page1.tif source=Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=Assignment Cover Sheet#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005628 FRAME: 0262

ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is entered into by and between CLK MANAGEMENT, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Kansas and having an address of P.O. Box 40394, Overland Park, Kansas 66204; and SFS, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Sioux Nation, a federally recognized Indian Tribe, having an address of Suite 3, 52946 Highway 12, Niobrara, Nebraska 68760.

Whereas, ASSIGNOR, has adopted, used and/or licensed the use of, and is using and/or licensing the use of the mark ONECLICKCASH (hereinafter "the Mark"), and has registered the Mark as United States Certificate of Trademark Reg. No. 3,048,969 (hereinafter "the Registration"); and

Whereas, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark and the Registration.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in, to, and under the Mark and the Registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark and the right to sue for and collect on all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Mark or the Registration. At ASSIGNEE's request, ASSIGNOR shall provide non-monetary assistance to ASSIQNEE in registering, perfecting, enforcing or defending ASSIGNEE's rights in the Mark.

This Agreement is executed this

ASSIGNOR

CLK MANAUEMENT, LLC

cker. President

County of

, 2006, before me personally appeared Scott Tucker, President, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged

to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

[SEAL]

ANITA FINNEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES August 27, 2010

ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is entered into by and between CLK MANAGEMENT, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Kansas and having an address of P.O. Box 40394, Overland Park, Kansas 66204; and SFS, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Sioux Nation, a federally recognized Indian Tribe, having an address of Suite 3, 52946 Highway 12, Niobrara, Nebraska 68760.

Whereas, ASSIGNOR, has adopted, used and/or licensed the use of, and is using and/or licensing the use of the mark ONECLICKCASH (hereinafter "the Mark"), and has registered the Mark as United States Certificate of Trademark Reg. No. 3,048,969 (hereinafter "the Registration"); and

Whereas, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark and the Registration.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in, to, and under the Mark and the Registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark and the right to sue for and collect on all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Mark or the Registration. At ASSIGNEE's request, ASSIGNOR shall provide non-monetary assistance to ASSIGNEE in registering, perfecting, enforcing or defending ASSIGNEE's rights in the Mark.

This Agreement is executed this

ASSIGNOR

CLK MANALIEMENT, LLC

cker. President

County of

, 2006, before me personally appeared Scott Tucker, President, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged

to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

[SEAL]

ANITA FINNEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES August 27, 2010

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005804 FRAME: 0164

RECORDED: 05/27/2016